model demands labelled data, it presents interpretative challenges, and may

be inappropriate for scenarios where interpretability is crucial.

Table 4 Comparative study table

Criteria Hybrid

LSTM-

ARIMA

ARIMA AHP-

TOPSIS

SAW ANP

Complexity High Medium Medium Low High

Accuracy High Medium-

High

High Medium High

Interpretability Medium High High High Medium

Computational

Requirements

High Low Medium Low High

Optimal

Application

Volatile

stocks

Stable

stocks

Criteria

ranking

Simple

decision-

making

Complex

interdependencies

Sensitivity Analysis: Sensitivity analysis in this work entails how variations in the weights or

significance of each criterion affect the final TOPSIS rankings for each stock. This assists in

determining which criteria exert the most significant impact on the decision-making process

and the resilience of the rankings to variations in these criteria.

Case 1:  By adjusting the weights of the criterion by a small percentage of ±𝟏𝟎%

Table 5

Stocks Baseli

ne

score

Baseline

rank

Net

profit

+10%

Rank Net

profit

-10%

Ran

k

Averag

e +10%

Ra

nk

Average

-10%

Ran

k

AAPL 0.136 7 0.138 7 0.134 7 0.138 7 0.134 7

MSFT 0.201 5 0.204 5 0.197 5 0.195 5 0.206 5

AMZN 0.596 1 0.593 1 0.597 1 0.578 1 0.613 1

GOOGL 0.220 4 0.221 4 0.219 4 0.214 4 0.226 4

Neutrosophic Sets and Systems, Vol. 80, 2025   695

G. Dhanalakshmi, Dr. S. Sandhiya, Florentin Smarandache, Stock Price Predictions with LSTM-ARIMA Hybrid Model

under Neutrosophic Treesoft sets with MCDM interaction

TSLA 0.406 3 0.405 3 0.407 3 0.400 3 0.412 3

NVDA 0.558 2 0.560 2 0.557 2 0.573 2 0.544 2

JNJ 0.159 6 0.166 6 0.153 6 0.155 6 0.164 6

In the aforementioned case, stocks that continuously get high rankings across diverse situations

may be regarded as robust in their weight, exhibiting percentage fluctuations in their weights.

Case 2: Enhancing the weight of a beneficial criteria and lowering the weight of a non-

beneficial criteria we get the below table

Table 6

Stocks Baseline

score

Baseline

rank

Change

in score

Rank

AAPL 0.136 7 0.431 6

MSFT 0.201 5 0.500 3

AMZN 0.596 1 0.445 5

GOOGL 0.220 4 0.478 4

TSLA 0.406 3 0.169 7

NVDA 0.558 2 0.588 1

JNJ 0.159 6 0.558 2

The most significant shifts in ranking occurred when the non-beneficial criterion Beta was